20240222133911 Filed Date: 02/21/2024 State Corporation Commission of Kansas

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 2 1 2024 CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the Application of Murfin	)	Docket No: 24-CONS-3210-CEXC
Drilling Company for an exception to the 10-	)	
year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for	)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
its Downing B 1-1 located in the W2 NE	)	
SW/4 of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range	)	License No: <u>30606</u>
36 West, Rawlins County, Kansas.	_ )	

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION RAWLINS COUNTY SOUARE DEAL

Please see attached the affidavit of publication described above.

Respectfully submitted,

MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY

Richard E. Pancake

250 N. Water St, Ste 300

Wichita, Kansas 67202

(316) 858-8699

rpancake@murfininc.com

## Affidavit of Publication STATE OF KANSAS, RAWLINS COUNTY Amy J. Moslev

being first duly sworn, deposes and says: She is Advertising Manager

of the Rawlins County Square Deal, a weekly newspaper published i the State of Kansas and of general circulation in Rawlins County Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious nor fraterna publication.

The newspaper is a weekly newspaper published at least weekly 50 times a year, has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in the county and state for a period of more than one year prior to the first publication of the notice; and has been admitted at the post office of Atwood in Rawlins County as second-class matter.

The attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper

regular and entire issue of said newspaper
for consecutive weeks, the first publication
being made on the
, 2023
Any Mostly
Amy J. Mosley
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

**•PUBLIC NOTICE•** 

Published in Rawlins County Square Deal on Thursday, February 15, 2024.

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the Application of Murfin Drilling Company for an exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Downing B 1-1 located in the W2 NE SW/4 of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 36 West, Rawlins County, Kansas.

Sales ex

Ability:

Possess

Docket No.: 24-CONS-3210-CEXC CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 30606

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL INTER-EST OWNERS, LANDOWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOMSOEVER CONCERNED:

YOU, and each of you, are hereby notfled that Murfin Drilling Company has filed an Application for an exception to the 10-year time limitation; of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Downing B 1-1 well, located in the W2 NE-SW/4 of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 36 West, Rawlins County, Kansas, API # 15-153- 20972.

YOU are further notified that unless written protest is received by the State Corporation Commission within fifteen (15) days after publication of this Notice, the Application in this matter can be granted by administrative approval after said 15-day period. Any such protest should be mailed to the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, Conservation Division, 266 North Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas, 67202, and to the Applicant at the address shown.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing

Murfin Drilling Company

and govern themselves accordingly.

250 N. Water St, Ste 300 Wichita, Kansas 67202

(316) 267-3241

Notary WATARY SUBLIC - State of Kansas
ROSALIE RUSSELL ROSS
My Appt. Exp:

My appointment expires: 4-17-2027

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 2 1 2024

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Printer's fee: \$. 96.00